
fi. ^gSiYA[WEST ALLIS 7525 W. Greenlield Ave
West Allis. W 532'14

File Number Title Status

R-2010-0236 Resolution

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

I ntroduced

Resolution to confirm and adopt the repon ofthe Director of Public WorkVCity Engineer
containing the schedule ofproposed assessments for improvement of W Lapham St. from S. 73

St. to S. 76 St. and portions of intersecting streets by conffete reconstruction with miscellaneous
sidewalk repair, new driveway approacheq storm sewer, storm sewer relay, sanitary sewer relay,
water main, water main relay, building services and utility adjustments

lntroduced: I l/3/2010 Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

Sponso(s); Public Works Committee

Barczak
Czaplewski
Kopplin
I-ajsic
Narlock
Reinke
Roadt
Sengstock
Vitale
Weigel

TOTAL 4

NO PRB,SENT EXCU'EI)

I

SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMB,

Chair Vice-Chair Member

COMMON COTJNCIL ACTION ADOTT

ACTION
DATE:

Nov 0 3 2010

MOVER SECONDER

--7-

Barczak
Czaplewski
Kopplin
Lajsic
Narlock
Reinke
Roadt
Sengstock
Vitale
Vr'eigel

NO PRESENT EXCUSED

Citf of West Allis

TOTAL
q

Printed on l0/19/2010

City of West Allis
Mafter Summary

MOYER SECONDER
ACTION
DATE:

-

z_--
r

AYE

AYE

I



L""
fino-"c' tJ

A DMINISTRATIoN & FTNANCE

('h:rir: Krrr( lr, Kopplin
Vice-Chair: Vincent Vitale
Thomas G. Lajsic
P irharrl F Nrrrlrrck
Rosllic I-. Rc;nkc

STANDING COI\II\IITTEES OF THE
CITY OF WEST ALLIS COMMON COTJNCIL

Pr rr.r( W()RKS

Chair: Gary T- ISarczak
Vice-Chair: Manin J. Weigel
Michael J. Czaplewski
Daniel J. Ro;rdt
Jamcs W. Sengst<rck

SATETY & ITEVEII)PMENT

Chair: 'ftromas ( i. I alrit:
Vice-Chair: Richard F. Narltrck
Kun E. Kopplin
Rosalic I-. Rcinkc
Vinccnt Vitirlc

ADvISoRY

Chair: Rosalie L. Reinke
Vice4hair: Daniel J. Roadt
Kurt E. Kopplin
Richard F. Narlock
Vincent Vitalc

LICENSE & HEALTH

Chair: Michael J. Czaplewski
Vice-Chair: James W. Sengstock
Gary T. Barczal
Daniel J. Roadt
Manin J. Weigel



^SSYzzEWEST ALLIS Cify of West Allis
Resolution

7525 w. Greenfield Ave
West Allis, WI 53214

File Number: R-2010-0236 Final Action:

Sponsor(s): PublicWorksCommittee
No\/ 0 3 2010

Resolution to confirm and adopt the report olthe Director of Public Works/City Engineer containing
the schedule of proposed assessments for improvement of W. Lapham St. from S. 73 St. to S. 76 St.

and portions of intersecting streets by concrete reconstruction with miscellaneous sidewalk repair,
new driveway approaches, storm sewer, storm sewer relay, sanitary sewer relay, water main, water
main relay, building services and utility adjustments.

WHEREAS, The Director of Public Works/City Engineer, pursuant to Preliminary Resolution No.
R-2010-0210, adopted on September 21, 2010, prepared and submitted his report as provided in sec.

66.0703(5) ofthe Wisconsin Statutes, for the improvement ofthe street as hereinafter described;
and,

WHEREAS, The City Clerk/Treasurer gave due notice that such report was open for inspection at

his office and also at the office of the Director olPublic Works/City Engineer, and that all persons

interested could appear before the Common Council and be heard conceming the matters contained
in the Preliminary Resolution and Report; and,

WHEREAS, The Common Council met pursuant to such notice, at the time and place therein
named; and having considered all statements and communications conceming the proposed
improvements, relating to the matters contained in the Director of Public WorksiCity Engineer's
report, including the schedule ofproposed assessments, the Common Council makes no change in
said report.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City olWest Allis

I . The report of the Director of Pubtic Works/City Engineer, including the schedule of the proposed

assessments, for the improvement of W. Lapham St. liom S. 73 St. to S. 76 St. and portions of
intersecting streets by concrete reconstruction with miscellaneous sidewalk repair, new driveway
approaches, storm sewer, storm sewer relay, sanitary sewer relay, water main, water main relay,
building services and utility adjustments be and the same is hereby approved and adopted

2. The property against which the assessments are proposed is benefited; the assessments shown on
the report are true and correct, have been determined on a reasonable basis and are hereby

confirmed.

3. The Director of Public Works/City Engineer is hereby authorized and directed to prepare final
plans for the aforesaid area in accordance with the terms ofthis resolution.

('i0, of West Allis Page lol2 Pri tad on 10/19/2010



Resolution No. R-20 I 0-02 36

EngP1124S

ADOPTEI)
Nov 0 3 2010

Paul M. Ziehler, City 0fficer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED 1 a

Dan Devine, Mayor

Ciry of West A is Page 2 of 2 Printed on 10/19/2010



AT THE C

WEST ALLIS

November 3, 2010

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Mlchael G, Lowla
Dircctor ol Public Works / City Enginear

4141302-8360
4141302-8366 (Fax)

City Hall
7525 West Greenfield Avenue

West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

wwrr. ci.west-a I lis. wi. us
mlewis@ci.west-allis.wi. us

Honorable Mayor and Common Council
West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Mayor and Council Members:

I herewith respectfully submit my report on the assessment ofbenefits for concrete reconstruction
with miscellaneous sidewalk repair, new driveway approaches, storm sewer, storm sewer relay,
sanitary sewer relay, water main, water main relay, building services and utility adjustments in:

W. Lapham St, from S. 73 St. to S,76 St. and portions of intersecting streets

as directed in Preliminary Resolution No. R-2010-0210, adopted on9l2lll0

This report consists of the following schedules attached hereto:

Schedule A. - Preliminary Plans and Specifications;

Schedule B. - Estimate of Entire Cost of Proposed Improvements;

Schedule C. - Schedule ofProposed Assessments Against Each Parcel

Affected.

The properties against which the assessments are proposed are benefited.

R submitted,

Michael G wis, P.E.
Director of Public Works/City Engineer

MGL:ns

Encs.



PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT OF

by concrete reconstruction with miscellaneous sidewalk repair, new driveway approaches, storm
sewer, storm sewer relay, sanitary sewer relay, water main, water main relay, building services

and utility adjustments

SCHEDULE ''A''

Preliminary Plans & Specifications Attached

Estimate ol thc Er.rtire Cost

$226.600

Schedule of Proposed Assessments
Against Each Parcel Affected

W. Lapham St. from S. 73 St. to S. 76 St. and portions of intersecting streets

SCHEDULE "B''

SCHEDULE ''C''



o
!(,
o
o)
-E

0)J
o
1l
N)
O

9.
!
i1(o
f,

o
N-(I
N
O
o
(o
o
o)
5(o

=

s"76 (- -r-
)/ o

o

s"75 S/"

Z_ -l

Z_ c 7/lJ" I 'T sr.
=::?

--Y1:-:7

o

s.7 5 Sr

2
/r

-f---

T-

k :;;"- tn
rr\a

o



THE CEA/

WEST ALLIS

November 3, 2010

ENGINEERING DEPARTUENT

illchael G Lewls
Director of Public Wotks / CW Engineer

414/302-8360
4141302-8366 (Fax)

CityHall
7525 West Greenfield Avenue

Wesi Allis, Wisconsin 53214

www. ci.west-allis.wi. us
mlewis@ci.west-allis.wi. us

Board of Public Works
West Allis City Hall
West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Board Members:

I am herewith submitting preliminary plans and an estimate ofcosts for the concrete
reconstruction with miscellaneous sidewalk repair, new driveway approaches, storm sewer, storm
sewer relay, sanitary sewer relay, water main, water main relay, building services and utility
adjustments in:

W. Lapham St. from S, 73 St. to S. 7 6 St. and portions of intersecting streets

Estimated Construction Cost:
Contingency:

$206,000
20,600

$226.600TOTAL:

Sincerely,

Mi Lewis, P.E
Director of Public Works/City Engineer

MGL:ns



LOCATION
DESCRIPTION:

ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR COUNCIL

HEARING DATE: November 3, 2010

W. Lapham St. from S. 73 St. to S. 76 St. and portions of intersecting
streets

ACCOUNT NO.: Pll24S

INTEREST RATE: zl.0%

20II ASSESSMENT RATES Resid. Comm. Mfe.

Streets
Concrete Reconstruction, Iin. ft. $45.52 $s6.90

Drivewavs
Concrete driveway approach, sq. ft. $s.68 $s.68

The properties against wltich the assessntents are proposed are benelited.



A1 THE C ,vE City of West Allis Engineering Department
Project Details Pl124S
W. Lapham St. tiom S.73 St. to S.76 St.

4

WEST ATTIS

Property Assessments
453-0156-000 1585 S 73 ST Donald Czaplewski

Street Concrete Reconstruction 45.52 x

Reduction Code Longside

Driveway Approach 7" Concrete Remove & Replace 5.68 x 132.50 Sq Ft

Scott Robers & Lorraine Robers

45.52 x 120.00 Lin Ft

5.68 x 87.50 Sq Ft

Church First Luth Of W A

45.52 x '120.00 Lin Ft

5.68 x 88.75 Sq Ft

Church 1st United Meth

45.52 x 120.00 Lan Ft

Residential l0

5,462.40 40.00 $ 2,184.96

752.60 100.00

Totall

Residential

5,462.40 40.00

$ 752.60

$ 2,937.56

20

$ 2,184 96

453-0157-000 1582 S 74 ST

Street Concrete Reconstruction

Reduction Code Longside

Driveway Approach 7" Concrete Remove & Replace

453-0381-001 1577 S 74 ST & 7400 W LAPHAM ST

Street Concrete Reconstruction

Reduction Code Longside
Exempt Property Charged as Residential

453-0383-000 1582-'1584 S 75 ST

Street Concrete Reconstruction

Reduction Code Longside

Driveway Approach 7" Concrete Remove & Replace

453-0355-000 1583 S 75 ST

Street Concrete Reconstruction

Reduction Code Longside
Exempt Property Charged as Residential

'120.00 Lin Ft $

$

I

$ 497.00 100.00

Total

Exempt Other

5,462.40 40.00

$ 497.00

$ 2,68'1.96

$ 2,184.96

Total: g 2,184.96

Residential 40

5,462.40 40.00 $ 2j84.96

504.10 100.00

Total

Exempt Other

5,462.40 40.00

$ 504 10

$ 2,689 06

50

$ 2,184 96

Totali $ 2,184.96

30

$

$

s

$

Revision:17 Page 1 of 4 10t19t2010

Anderson's Tall Pines LLC

45.52 x 120.00 Lin Ft



gStiZE City of West Allis Engineering Department
Project Details P1 l24S
w. Lapham St. from S.73 St. to S.76 St.WEST ATLIS

453-0356-000 1574-1582 S 76 ST & 7520 W LAPHAM ST

Street Concrete Reconstruction

Exempt Property Charged as Residential

453-0218-000 7309 W LAPHAM ST

Street Concrete Reconstruction

453-0219-000 7313-7315 W LAPHAM ST

Street Concrete Reconstruction

453-0220-000 7317-7319 W LAPHAM ST

Street Concrete Reconstruction

453-0221-001 7323 W LAPHAM ST

Street Concrete Reconstruction

453-0221-002 7327 W LAPHAM ST

Street Concrete Reconslruction

453-0395-000 1601 S 74 ST

Street Concrete Reconstruction

Reduction Code Longside

Church 1st United Methodist Of WA

45.52 x 104.70 Lin Ft

Richard W. Romans

45.52 x 44.00 Lin Ft

David J. Lucas & Maryanne C. Lucas

45.52 x 35.00 Lin Ft

Jeremy Daigle & Andrew J. Bisek

45.52 x 45.00 Lin Ft

Pasdera No Four LLC

45.52 x 40.00 Lin Ft

Steven W Markiewicz & Megan D. Markiewicz

45.52 x 30.00 Lin Ft

Sherry A. Rom

45.52 x 60.00 Lin Ft

Laura M. Sanheim

45.52 x 120.00 Lin Ft

Exemptother 60

4,765.94 100.00 $ 4,765.94$

$

Total

Residential

2,002.88 100.00

Total

Residential

1,593.20 100.00

Total

Residential

2,048.40 100.00

Total:

Residential

1,820.80 100.00

Total:

Residential

1,36s.60 100.00

Total:

Residential

2,731.20 100.00

Total:

Residential

5,462.40 40.00

$ 4,765 94

70

$ 2,002 88

$ 2,002.88

80

$ 1,593.20

$ 1,593.20

90

$ 2,048.40

$ 2,048.40

100

$ 1,820.80

$ 1,820 80

110

$ 1,365.60

$ '1,365.60

120.

$ 2,731.20

$ 2,731.20

130

$ 2,184.96

$

$

$

$

$

$

Total: $ 2,184.96

10119t2010Revision:17 Page 2 of 4

4s3-0217-000 1607 S 73 ST & 7305 W LAPHAM ST

Street Concrete Reconstruction



AT THE C City of West Allis Engineering Department
Project Details Pl124S
W. Lapham St. from S. 73 St. to S.76 St.

c

WEST AttIS

453-0405-000 1602-1604 S 75 ST

Street Concrete Reconstruction

Reduction Code Longside

Driveway Approach 7" Concrete Remove & Replace

453-0406-000 1613-1633 S 75 ST & 7510 W NATTONAL AVE

Street Concrete Reconstruction

Driveway Approach T" Concrete Remove & Replace

Driveway Approach 7" Concrete Remove & Replace

Driveway Approach T" Concrete Remove & Replace

Kathleen J. Hanson

45 52 x 120.00 Lin Ft

5.68 x '117.50 Sq Ft

Central Park LLC

56.90 x

5.68 x

5.68 x

5.68 x

Property Type Summary

Residential

5,462.40 40.00

140

$ 2,184.96$

$

228.70 Lin Ft

116.00 Sq Ft

148.00 Sq Ft

140.00 Sq Ft

667.40 100.00

Total

Commercial

13,013.03 100.00

658.88 100.00

840.64 100.00

795.20 100.00

Total:

$ 667.40

$ 2,852.36

150

$13,013.03

$ 658.88

$ 840.64

$ 795.20

$15,307.75

=$
=$
=$

1 Commercial

Residential14

Revision:1 7 10t19t2010Page 3 of4



AI THE C
a

WEST AttIS

City of West Allis Engineering Department
Project Details Pl l24S
W. Lapham St, from S.73 St. to S.76 St.

Item Summary

Total Quantity Gross Total Net Total

Driveway Approach

7" Concrete Remove & Replace

Commercial

Residential

Street

Concrete Reconstruction

Commercial

Residential

228.70

1 ,'198.70

Lin Ft

Lin Ft

404.00

426.25

Sq Ft

Sq Ft

$2,294.72

$2,421 10

$2,294.72

$2,421.10

$4.7 15.82

$ 1 3,0'l 3.03

$54,564.82

$4.715.82

$13,013.03

$31,622.74

$67,577.85 $44,635.77

Grand Totals $72,293.A7 $49,351.59

Revision: 17 Page 4 ol 4 10t19t2010


